
1 

 

 

~GALWAY LIONS NEWS~     

A BLAST FROM THE PAST 
This issue of the Galway Lions News is a 

collection of memorabilia from our archives 

and is a reminder to all of the “early” 

members of our club and a history lesson 

for our newer members 

Nov-Dec 2012 

 

 

 

Do you remember these 

people, places, and things?? 

Lions Bud Gaudreau, Jack Womer, 

……and Rick Cinella at tree bagging event 

Lion Herbie, Lion Dusty’s VW, and Lion Judy 

in a lion outfit in Galway’s 200 year parade!! 

Looks like Cinella kids at Galway 

Lions Pumpkin Patch!! 
(l-r) at Colonial Inn…Lions T. Lovelass, Pat 

Bingham, Rick Cinella & Innkeeper, Lion Dick 

Stokna 



 

 

 

The last few pages of this newsletter were written by our first editor, Lion John Allen.                      

Note that every member was on a committee!!! 

Lions Dusty Rhodes & George Cervenka 
Lions Don Pandori & Matt Watermann 

Lion Dusty & 

Blind Golfer 

Lion Paul Tyler 

Lion Dick Sleeper & 

Blind Golfer 

Lions Orv 

Curtiss & Phil 

Putnam setting 

posts for sign at 

High School 

Baseball Field 



President Dusty Rhodes
First Vice-President Orv Curtiss
Second Vice President. . ." Jerry Burt
Third Vice-President Murray Grant
Secretary Chuck Perkett
Treasurer Will Bachman
Tail Twister Jim Reedy

Colonial Inn
1980-1981

Lion Tamer Ted Lovelass
Director 2 Years . . . . . . Fred D'Alessandro
Director 2 Years , ... Don Shearer
Director 1 Year Jack Baker
Director 1 Year . John Tbibado
Director Past President —

2nd & 4th Mondays at 7:00 P.M.

Name of Member
ALLEN, John D.**
APICELLA, Joseph N. (Joe)**
BACHMAN, Wilmer F.**
BAKER, John P. (Jack)**
BARKALOW, Jeff**
BARKLEY, Kevin L.
BRICE, Andrew T. (Andy)**
BRUNDIGE, William (BUI)**
BURT, Jerry**
CARPENTER, C. Donald, Jr. (Don)**
CERVENKA, George F.**
CULVER, Brian C.**
CURTISS, Orville B. (Orv)**
D'ALESSANDRO, FredJ.**
DiCERBO, Art
GORGA, Edward (Ed)**
GRANT, Murray J.**
HALLGREN,JonS.**
HANSEN, Charles W. (Bill)**
HANSEN, Olaf E.**

Address
Star Route, Hagaman, NY 12086
Box 225, Galway, NY 12074
Box 186, RD #1, Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Jockey St., Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Whitesides Rd., Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Box 189A, Galway, NY 12074
RD #5, Amsterdam, NY 12010
RD #1, Box 61, Galway, NY 12074
Galway, NY 12074
Galway, NY 12074
1095 Sacandaga Rd., Scotia, NY 12302
Kania Rd., RD #5, Amsterdam, NY 12010
RD #3, Ballston Lake, NY 12019
Star Route, Hagaman, NY 12086
RD #1, East St., Galway, NY 12074
Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Crane Rd., Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Box 10, Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Hermance Rd., Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Box 13, Galway, NY 12074

HODSOLL, Raymond, J., Jr. (Jim/Ray)**RD #1, West St., Galway, NY 12074
JEZIERSKI, Edmund C.**
KRESS, John**
LOVELASS, Theodore J.**
LUKASIEWICZ, Richard (Luke)**
MATTICE, George-W.**
MITCHELL, James (Jim)**
PERKETT, Charles R. (Chuck)**
REEDY, James H. (Jim)**
RHODES, H. Richard (Dusty)**
ROBINSON, Curtiss (Curt)**
ROWBO,JohnJ.**
RYAN, Richard J. (Dick)**
SELLERS, Arthur J. (Art)
SHEARER, Donald P. (Don)**

"_SLOAT, RonaldB.._(Rcml**_
STABE'R, Mike** "
STILLINGS, James L. (Jim)
STOKNA, Richard (Dick)**
SUTTONJohnW.**
TAYLOR, Herbert T. (Herb)**
THIBADO, John E.**

.TOOLAN, Edmund F. (Ted)**
TOWNLEY, James A. (Jim)**

*Past President

Box 321, RD #1, Galway, NY 12074
1927 West St., Galway, NY 12074
Rt. 147, RD #3, Amsterdam, NY 12010 .
•Hudson Dr., Galway, NY 12074
Box 1A, Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Jockey St., Galway, NY 12074 '.
Star Route 6 0, Hagamafcy NY 12 0 8 6
RD #1, Galway, NY 12074
Box 25, Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Jockey St., Ballston Spa, NY 12020
Hermance Rd., Galway, NY 12074
Sacandaga Rd., Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Box 95, Middle Grove, NY 12850
RD #3, Cook Rd., Ballston Lake, NY 12019

T. O. Box 164, Galway, NY 12074
P. O. Box 123, North St., Galway, NY 12074
Star Route, Hagaman, NY 12086
South St., Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Galway, NY 12074
RD #1, Box.250, Galway, NY 12074
RD, Galway, NY 12074 •
RD #1, Bolt Rd., Scotia, NY 12302

Telephone
882-1009
882-1037
882-6580
882-6465
883-5943
882-9159
843-3139
882-1237
882-1051
882-9774
399-9489
842-0258
882-6307
842-8734
882-9632
882-9191
882-9937
882-1120
882-9860
882-9527
882-6295
882-6789
882-9018
882-9049
882-1252
882-6664
882-9505
882-6415
882-6674
882-1297
882-6185
882-6617
882-1271
882-1181
882-9851

882-1123
882-9758
882-6318
882-9981
882-1294
882-9842
882-9430
399-9428

Regular Meetings
September 8
September 22
October 13

^October 27
"^November 10
^November 24
December 8

xjanuary 12
January 26

^February 9
^February 23
^March 9
?<March 23
April 13

Mpril 27
May 11
June 8
June 3g /1

**Charter Member

1980-1981

Board of Directors Meetings
- September 22

October 6
November 3
December 1
January 5
February 2
March 2
April 6
May 4
June i

***Pa$t District Governor

Wife
Shirley
Beatrice
Lois G.
Naomi
Stella
Dona
Winifred
Karen
Sally
Alice

Pamela
Judy
Diane
Marie
Doris
Mary
Mary A.
Noreen

Jan
Jessie M.
Barbara
Diane
Sara
Laura Ann
Janet
Carol
Florence
Arlene
Teresa
Jean
Phyllis
Thomisa .
Doris
Rf^crina

Karen
Charlotte
BethR.
Sandra
Anita
'•Audrey
Nancy

Special Activities
September 22-
OctoberlS -

November 8 -

December 8 -
January 26
April 13
April 25

May 11
May 15-17 -

May 23-24 -
June 8
Jxmc 17-20 -

I I
June 2%

District Governor's Visitation
Potato Project Report
and Auction
Navy vs. Syracuse Football
Game
Xmas Party
Ladies Night
Nomination of Officers
District Governor's Ball Sc
Cabinet Meeting
Election of Officers
State 'Convention -
Niagara Falls !
White Cane Sale
Induction of New Officers :
International Convention -
Phoenix f / ,
Cookout Meeting / M;i>' e'/



BERS

Allen, John D.. . , -Shirley 882-1009
Apicella, Joseph N Beatrice 8824037
Bachman, Wilmcr F. Lois G. 882-6580 V
Baker, John P. Naomi 882-6465
Barkalow, Jeff .'.. .Stella 883-5943
Barkley, Kevin L. ............... Dona 882-9159
Brice, Andrew T.. .'. Winifred 843-3139
Brundige, William Karen 882-1237
Burt, Jerry Sally 882-1051
Carpenter, C. Donald, Jr .. .Mice 882-9774
Cervenka, George F 399-9489
Culver, Brian C .Pamela 842-0258^
Curtiss, Orville B. .. • . Judy 882-6307
D'Alessandro, Fred J Diane 842-8734?'
DiCerbo, Art. Marie 882-9632
Gorga, Edward Doris 882-9191
Grant, Murray J Mary 882-9937*
Hallgren, Jon S.. . . Mary 882-1120
Hansen, Charles W. . „ Noreen 882-9860
Hansen, Olaf E 882-9527
Hodsoll, Raymond J.. Jan 882-6295
Jezierski, Edmund C Jessie M. 882-6789

Kress, John . . .. Barbara 882-9018
Lovelass, Theodore J. Diane 8S./I-9049
Lukasiewicz, Richard ............. .Sara 88V1252
Mattice, George*W , . .Laura Ann 882-6664'
Mitchell, James .Janet 882-9505
Perkett, Charles R. Carol 882-6415
Reedy, James II Florence 882-6574*
Rhodes, H. Richard. , . Arlene 882-1297
Robinson, Curtiss .............. Teresa 882-6185
Rowbo, John J.. Jean S82-6617
Ryan, Richard J. Phyllis 882-1271
Sellers, Arthur J Thomisa 882-1181
Shearer, Donald P.. . Doris 882-9851
Sloat, Ronald B. Regina 882-1178
Staber, Mike ..... ... 882-1123
Stillings, James L. Karen 882-9758
Stokna, Richard .Charlotte 882-6318
Sutton, John W. Beth 882-9981
Taylor, Herbert T Sandra 882-1294
Thibado, John E. .Anita 882-9842
Toolan, Edmund F Audrey 882-9430
Townley, James A .. Nancy 399-9428

1. Attendance Committee
Bill Brundige*
Joe Apicella

2. Membership Committee
Ted Lovelass*
John Sutton
Bill Hansen
Mike Staber

3. Greeter Committee
Kevin Barkley*
Olaf Hansen
Don Shearer
John Sutton

4. Fund Raising Committee
Jon Hallgren*
Jim Hodsoll
Bill Brundige
Brian Culver
Jim Reedy
Art DiCerbo
Jim Mitchell
Don Carpenter

5. Convention Committee
George Cervenka*
Bill Brundige
Jack Kress

1. Program Committee
Fred D'Alessandro*
John Thibado
Ray Hodsoll
John Rowbo

2. Sight Conservation Committee
Art Sellers*
Olaf Hansen
John Sutton
Bill Hansen
Dick Lukasiewicz
Ted Toolan
Don Shearer
Jim Stillings

3. Community Betterment
Committee

Bill Hansen*
Andy Brice
Jim Townley
George Cervenka
Ed Jezierski
Ed Gorga
George Mattice
Curt Robinson

4. Youth Exchange Committee
Andy Brice*
Ron Sloat
Don Shearer

5. Lions Information
Jack Baker*
Jeff Barkalow
John Thibado

1. Hearing & Speech Conservation
Committee

Don Shearer*
Andy Brice
George Mattice
Herb Taylor
Dick Lukasiewicz

2. Newsletter Committee
John Allen*
Brian Culver

3. Inter-dub Committee
Fred D'Alessandro*
Don Shearer
Jim Reedy

4. Public Relations Committee
John Sutton*
Dick Ryan
Dick Stokna

5. Health, Welfare Sc Sunshine
Committee

Olaf Hansen*
Wil Bachman

6. Constitution & By-Laws
John Sutton*
Jim Reedy

* First name indicated is Committee Chairman

GALWAY LIONS CLUB
P.O. Box 25 Galway, NY 12074

LIONS CLUB

Lions Meet at Colonial Inn 2nd ai»d 4th Mondays of the Month at 7:00 P.M.
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Kon« Sept 8, T p*m* Colonial Inn. OBSAH2ZATIOML.
Our first meetdiis of ttee Fall >rlll u&treil our committee

s* Plan on attending to get jwgr committee off - f c

Sun o Sept 14* Utic&i KVf* District 20-Y2 cablnftfe
Open to all,, 8a$ tb.e Ing for de

OB^ Sept 22,, 7 p*ra.o Colonial inn,,
s speaks? an honored gu^st is 011̂

20«T2 .Go^e.jraqp^ Ed Hawthorn©** Don%. miss ^this
Ha^thopne Is goirag to give us the 'stjpaigkt- talk 012

V - Imaa^diately-' following 'the meeting will." be a
of* -Di^ecto^s' meetinr^ P»S f l Ou}f navi DeptityDi strict. Q-
Clarfs:' BriggSs, and our new Zone Ohairma-n^ Doug ¥arf;iigA.
t o ' n .'pr

'

Monl YQ.ctu 13* 7 .p.̂ m.* Colonial lrm+ • ^S^S^^Lj^^S^<>'A^^°^
L'lop/'Gebygs Cejreentca *?111 report a£ tfe® 4-H- Potato Project and
lip3;d'th:e'Potato Aiaction0

Colonial ism* ISSMSE*act. 2?^ 7

S§at, Ho>* "'8' - SyifcBcuse Unli'arsity« S*G0 vs f t Hairya. ' S Ttio
D.ratisgW©n'' 1̂111 defeat, the Mddles in tra© Lion sa^h
'A fe-tf tick0t^{flO^ ) aye still available^ See Lion
A bus may toe availabl©* % More Info^ at lat. H

, ,_^....r^^^SD AT ^KE STEAK-OI3T, IFune 23; The. ; r
.ions B.J1? dt^ifr^^^d'jfpr their - fierde decJicatloB tbe the ol'uj
iiid: haye1'tnerefore-'/reoalTed; theljf 10C$ attandaBaa "ava^dsi

Joe Appic©rlla ;, t ' Bill
Olaf
T©d Lovelaas
SJIo h.
Chuck
Jim
Sins Pusty
Bon
John Sut ton

LION OP THE YEAR .« KiBg LloB Dusty was awarded ths
fepnQj? that could ever be bestowed upon a G-
the" Year* At the 0\me 9thu meeting Past G
ooi3sj?atualted ou? King atici oi^r exit ire alub for

.Cfcir. B^Hir remaylcsdj w&al^ay is. second to none

Lion of
ii Blair
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SPECIAL AWARD ~ A special plaque was â a.rded to Lion DOB
by King Lion John Powers of Scotia, Don5 si former club* The
a\*aj*d is a tribute to Don's important -work with the Lions Inter
national Youth Exchange Program » King Hen JTofan la presenting
the award to Don stated^ "Th© G-alnay Club has es&jght the spirit
of Lionism and gone mita with it«H

THANKS ~ To Bob (Trees } Eaton wb donated $50* to the
club, because he likee what >?e5: ra doing*

- To '.All ca"ne« raising lions for the $737* final
total on the White Cane Sale* We topped both Ballston and
Mechsnieville in our efforts* Ne&t year wa are doubling our
White Cane order to 2,000* A special thanka to Lion J
Burt who drove thru the village and actually donated

- To Dick S totals, fior a great Steak Out dinner*
over 40 steaks and one chicken*

~ To Chuck Pspkett, Bon Sheerer- Will (Sy)
Bactean aura Jacli Baker and thelj? Ad-Hoc 1930-81 Budget

PRJOSOTS - BALL DIAMOND PROJECT COMPLT5TED. Tha Juan 13? project^
supesTrlsed by Lion Jerry Byrt9 tms a roaring success* The
backstop fence work is a great Improvement to the diam

EDCGHAimii STUDENTS F̂ T̂ D AT D* ALESSANDROS. On July 30th » cur
first three students vier© bonored >by tha club0 Mr« Satoshi
Sekiguchi etay^d with Ted Lovalass and Jeff 3ar&alovv0 Mias
(Japan) Siykteu Kalllojs^vl of Finalnd stayed v?ith Bill
Erundige and Xevin Ba.rkley fsuailles, and Ml as AIIM Ma^pia
Kurkilahtl also of Finland wag hosted by the £ndy Brloe fam5.1y«
The rece-ptlon at tbe Df Alassand.ros v?aa masked by the prsssntation
of American flags, specail letters of thanks from the Gal^ay
Club, 2Q-Y2 s.nd NY/Chicago Convention pins,, 20«Y2 banners and.
bronze lions* Our foreign friends presented to our alub a
Finland- banner a.nd Japanese club pins, Hats off to Lion Den
Shearer and all the Lion host families. See Lion Andy Brioo nô
if you are interested in hosting or ̂ ant to send a student in *8l«
THE VINKERS CIHGL12
At the Jusne 9 meeting HA-HA winner v-iaa Fred DfAlessandrof 50-50
•was Kevin Barklej and Art DiOerbo* Will Prod find bis raffle
tickets by the next meeting??
LIONS MAKE OR6HD 2KCAND
The Garway Lions Ben at tha Saratoga County Fair in July fell
short of its public relations SOBJ.^ Those Lions vibo sisnrjs-d the
booth for the Sight and, Hearing Conservation found few people
interested in the free literature o-n display. Many s
-were Boted for future Ir3f0rnia&lorial exhibits such as
a better site or bovi to give the exhibit

Visitations - Great fur̂  and earn ou 6̂ cli^b point ell
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LOST AND FOUHD DEPARTMENT - Missing S
Li OTIS Brundig© &Bd. D3 Aleasandro reported OB the progress of
ing tfa# Club signs at the Jirae 9tfcu meeting, Although they

ble for corcTaeiits Before press tise9 we are certain that
are > significant circumstances surrounding this mystery*

Could It be that local members of the ICi-wauis and .E.otary Clubs are
responsible ? At & recent Board a&eetiszg Lioins G-eorge Genr©nka and
Don Shearer vjere added to the sign Installation crew,, and Fred D3
>iill set a date to do. it* -

FINER POIl̂ TS - June 9th*
Dasty, the Sing « Bid he loae his Pin,, Gavel and Agenda?
Lion Jer?y( manager) Burt « Has only two necfctiea,, both t
Lion Jon Hallgĵ en - no pln6
Li on Bill (3~i33~on©} Bpundig® - no button ^ no tie

VfELCOMTi; - NW LIONS (Jim )5
Lion Jim Hodsoll ** Chapter
Lion Jim To^nley ̂  Chapter
Lion Jim

A FEW DUSTY NOT«S
Tiie ivorel that causes Lions tails to tremble is DUSSU This yeq.r w<s
tfill all hsv© to ta&e the full lions "bite of |24,, Your Board of
Directors has generously consented to allovj meoibers to pay them In

30 IBstailments dye September 22 and January. 1931 11

Cornmimitj Fund goal fo;f this y«ar la set at $2,5G00 You
cha;i?main ivlll be sbo^lBg us ho'W w© can attain this worttrf go

Dusty thanks all ^mo filled in fo? hlTQ dufing his tan ^esk absence
fX^QBi Gs.l^ayv our special thanks to Lion Cbi^ok Perkett for bis
worfc on the club posters* address labels ar^d letters to the
azaha'nge atud8iats0 O'U^ welcome to Lion Brisn Culvar as oo- efilt
to the B6^slstte?a Yoi^ ape all,, of course*? welcome and, en
to add you? 2^ x<nj?th also,- See your Aug0 9 80 issue of the


